MAD	3.23 4	9
-----	--------	---

03-23-1999

۰	•				
	ı.	4			
	ľ	ı	ı		
	B	ij.			

58/ 400

FORM PTO-1806 3-23-99 RE (Rev. 8-43)

100941395

HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent, and Trademark Office

1009-	,
Tab settings □□□♥ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
REMOTE SOURCE LIGHTING	Name: ERIC BUCKLAND
INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes 및 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyence:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Marger	Street Address: 112 Mariner's Point Lan
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name*	274 -1
OX Other Lien/Judgment - see attached	City_ Hickory . State: NC ZIP: 28601
Execution Date: March 8, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? U Yes CKNo
	ملدس
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution dats of the application is:
A, Patent Application No.(a)	B. Patent No.(s) see attached Exhibit "B"
; Additional numbers a	ttached? X0 Yes G No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 10
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Toge number of appropriate and parents
concerning document should be mailed:	E
Name: Norman L. Sloan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address 00000022 3662277 3/24/1999 DCORTES 00000022 3662277	SI Enclosed
3/24/1999 DCOATES 00000022 JDEELT	Authorized to be charged to deriver aggount
1 FC:581 120.00 UP	Authorized to be cited as to select
2 FC:584	/ \$ 2
Street Address: 328 North Spring Street	5. Deposit account number:
Glissi Auditori	2 6 11
City: Winston-Salem State: NC ZIP: 27101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acticus)
DO NOT U	E THE SPACE
	<u> </u>
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the toregolds inform the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Norman L. Sloan	L. J.Po LORON - THI
A Commo Stanton	Signature
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, atlachments, and document:

Meli documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to; Commissioner of Patonts & Tredemarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0659





CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4.

5,862,277 5,857,041 5,832,151 5,790,725 5,790,723 5,751,870 5,708,737 5,706,376 5,682,448 5,661,828

> PATENT REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0660





NORTH CAROLINA) .) DURHAM COUNTY)	IN THE GENERAL CO SUPERIOR COU 98 CVS 05	RT DIVISION
ERIC BUCKLAND Plaintiff,)	ANED B
vs.)))	МАН в 1999 1 <u>1</u> 3:12 остоск и
REMOTE SOURCE LIGHTING INTERNATIONAL, INC.	;)))	* ALEKTOCOURT
Defendant.)	
	ORDER	

THIS CAUSE COMING ON TO BE HEARD before the undersigned Judge of the Superior Court, upon the Plaintiff's Attorney's Motion for Default Judgment.

IT APPEARS THAT good cause exists to allow the Motion.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Motion for Default Judgment is allowed and is FURTHER ORDERED that:

- (1) Defendant Remote Source Lighting International, Inc. pay to Eric Buckland, as termination pay, a sum in the amount of Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$85,000.00) with interest of at the legal rate from March 8, 1999.
- (2) Defendant pay to Eric Buckland, as expenses, a sum in the amount of \$______.

 \$\frac{3}{3,843.05}\$ and pay, for paid time off, a sum in the amount of \$\frac{3}{5.167.43}\$.
- (3) Defendant provide an accounting to the Plaintiff of the number of shares of voting common stock of the Company, which have vested in Plaintiff pursuant to the Company Incentive Stock Option Plan and Plaintiff is hereby permitted, if Plaintiff so

PATENT REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0661



desires, to purchase these shares at the granted option price of Twelve Dollars (\$12.00) per share.

(4) Defendant pay to Plaintiff (panitive/treble) damages of \$276,031.44, filing and service costs of \$70.00, and attorney fees to Norman L. Sloan in the amount of \$4,500\$.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

This the 8th day of March, 1999.

RECORDED: 03/23/1999

Superior Court Judge Presiding

PATENT REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0662